Attachment 9 - SLG 2026 Proposed Rate Schedule for Airport, Rolling Hills, Country Club, Evans Road,
and Davenport Areas

SAN LUIS GARBAGE COMPANY, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 1, 2026

AIRPORT, ROLLING HILLS, COUNTRY CLUB, EVANS ROAD, AND DAVENPORT CREEK AREAS

Service Description

Pickups Per Week

CURRENT RATES
EFFECTIVE 07/01/25

2025 RETRO
EXPIRATION

(See Note 9 below)

EFFECTIVE RATE AFTER
RETRO EXIPRATION

2026 CPI RATE
INCREASE of 2.70%
(See Note 9 below)

MONTHLY RATES
EFFECTIVE 01/01/26

RESIDENTIAL:

Price, per month, for specified waste wheeler container collected once each week. (Green waste and recycling service is

included at no additional charge)

20 Gallon Waste Wheeler Container 1 $15.78 ($0.92) $14.86 0.40 $15.26
32 Gallon Waste Wheeler Container 1 $25.17 ($1.47), $23.70 0.64 $24.34
64 Gallon Waste Wheeler Container 1 $50.45 ($2.95) $47.50 1.28 $48.78
96 Gallon Waste Wheeler Container 1 $75.71 ($4.42) $71.29 1.92 $73.21
RESIDENTIAL EXTRAS
Garbage extras (per bag) $12.61 ($0.74), $11.87 0.32 $12.19
Service away from the street per month $17.20 ($1.00), $16.20 0.44 $16.64
Switch waste wheeler < 12 months $38.34 ($2.24), $36.10 0.97 $37.07
Residential customers must use the waste wheelers provided by the garbage company.
EXTRA COLLECTIONS WITH PICKUP OR FLATBED TRUCK (Phone call required)
Per Trip, Plus Applicable Amount Below: $38.34 ($2.24) $36.10 0.97 $37.07
Per White, Good Article / Appliance (Once a month $9.54 ($0.56), $8.98 0.24 $9.22
Per Piece of Furniture $9.54 ($0.56) $8.98 0.24 $9.22
Per Mattress or Box spring $9.54 ($0.56), $8.98 0.24 $9.22
APARTMENTS, TRIPLEX AND DUPLEX
Rates are the same as commercial rates
COMMERCIAL DUMPSTER - ALL AREAS (IN CUBIC YARDS)
1Yd Dumpster 1 $159.49 ($9.31) $150.18] 4.05 $154.23
1Yd Dumpster 2 $223.27 ($13.03) $210.24) 5.68 $215.92
1Yd Dumpster 3 $287.14 ($16.76) $270.38] 7.30 $277.68
1Yd Dumpster 4 $350.88 ($20.49) $330.39) 8.92 $339.31
1Yd Dumpster 5 $414.68 ($24.21) $390.47 10.54 $401.01
1Yd Dumpster 6 $478.52 ($27.94) $450.58 1217 $462.75
1Yd Dumpster 7 $542.29 ($31.66) $510.63 13.79 $524.42
1.5 Yd Dumpster 1 $178.64 ($10.43) $168.21 4.54 $172.75
1.5 Yd Dumpster 2 $261.55 ($15.27) $246.28] 6.65 $252.93
1.5 Yd Dumpster 3 $344.46 ($20.11) $324.35 8.76 $333.11
1.5 Yd Dumpster 4 $427.43 ($24.95) $402.48 10.87 $413.35
1.5 Yd Dumpster 5 $510.33 ($29.79) $480.54 12.97 $493.51
1.5 Yd Dumpster 6 $593.28 ($34.64) $558.64 15.08 $573.72
1.5 Yd Dumpster 7 $676.25 ($39.48) $636.77 17.19 $653.96
2 Yd Dumpster 1 $197.75 ($11.55) $186.20 5.03 $191.23
2 Yd Dumpster 2 $296.65 ($17.32) $279.33 7.54 $286.87
2 Yd Dumpster 3 $395.59 ($23.10) $372.49 10.06 $382.55
2 Yd Dumpster 4 $494.47 ($28.87) $465.60 12.57 $478.17
2 Yd Dumpster 5 $593.33 ($34.64) $558.69 15.08 $573.77
2 Yd Dumpster 6 $692.23 ($40.41) $651.82] 17.60 $669.42
2 Yd Dumpster 7 $791.12 ($46.19) $744.93 20.11 $765.04
3 Yd Dumpster 1 $236.08 ($13.78) $222.30) 6.00 $228.30
3 Yd Dumpster 2 $373.17 ($21.79) $351.38] 9.49 $360.87
3 Yd Dumpster 3 $510.33 ($29.79) $480.54 12.97 $493.51
3 Yd Dumpster 4 $647.49 ($37.80) $609.69) 16.46 $626.15
3 Yd Dumpster 5 $784.67 ($45.81) $738.86) 19.95 $758.81
3 Yd Dumpster 6 $921.80 ($53.82) $867.98] 23.44 $891.42
3 Yd Dumpster 7 $1,059.03 ($61.83) $997.20) 26.92 $1,024.12
4Yd Dumpster 1 $274.28 ($16.01) $258.27 6.97 $265.24
4Yd Dumpster 2 $452.94 ($26.44) $426.50 11.52 $438.02
4Yd Dumpster 3 $631.53 ($36.87) $594.66) 16.06 $610.72
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SAN LUIS GARBAGE COMPANY, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE: January 1, 2026

AIRPORT, ROLLING HILLS, COUNTRY CLUB, EVANS ROAD, AND DAVENPORT CREEK AREAS

Service Description Pickups Per Week CURRENT RATES :::;SR';ETTIZ: EFFECTIVE RATE AFTER INE?:;\::L':‘Z‘LZ% MONTHLY RATES
EFFECTIVE 07/01/25 (502 Note 9 below) RETRO EXIPRATION P EFFECTIVE 01/01/26
4Yd Dumpster 4 $810.20 ($47.30) $762.90 20.60 $783.50
4Yd Dumpster 5 $988.80 ($57.73) $931.07 25.14 $956.21
4Yd Dumpster 6 $1,167.40 ($68.16) $1,099.24 29.68 $1,128.92
4 Yd Dumpster 7 $1,346.11 ($78.59) $1,267.52 34.22 $1,301.74
6 Yd Dumpster 1 $350.81 ($20.48) $330.33 8.92 $339.25
6 Yd Dumpster 2 $602.85 ($35.20) $567.65 15.33 $582.98
6 Yd Dumpster 3 $854.86 ($49.91) $804.95 21.73 $826.68
6 Yd Dumpster 4 $1,106.84 ($64.62) $1,042.22 28.14 $1,070.36
6 Yd Dumpster 5 $1,358.93 ($79.34) $1,279.59 34.55 $1,314.14
6 Yd Dumpster 6 $1,610.93 ($94.05) $1,516.88 40.96 $1,557.84
6 Yd Dumpster 7 $1,863.02 ($108.77) $1,754.25 47.36 $1,801.61
Loose Yards | $54.23] ($3.17) $51.06| 1.38] $52.44
The rates shown above include the monthly container rental fee and a semi-annual dumpster cleaning.
COMMERCIAL GARBAGE CANS - ALL AREAS:
32-Gallon Waste Wheeler 1 $44.63 ($2.61), $42.02 1.13 $43.15
64-Gallon Waste Wheeler 1 $62.09 ($3.62) $58.47 1.58 $60.05
96-Gallon Waste Wheeler Service
$79.54, ($4.64) $74.90 2.02 $76.92
(Includes rental fee for waste wheeler) 1

* Rates for all Waste Wheeler Container Service customers include recycling or greenwaste/organics pickup once per- week. Customers can choose from a 64 or 96 gallon blue waste wheeler once per
week for commingled recycling and a 32 or 64 gallon organics green lid waste wheeler once per week for organics collections. More frequent than once-per-week pickup can be provided at 25% of the
garbage service rate for the specified level of service required. Due to potential weight issues, organics is only collected in 32 or 64 gallon green lidded waste wheelers.

COMMERCIAL - OTHER CHARGES:

Recycle waste wheeler rental

each per month

$2.57

($0.15)

$2.42

0.07

$2.49

Recycle bin rental

each per month

$25.54

($1.49)

$24.05

0.65

$24.70

Rates for all commercial customers includes recycling pickup once a week for up to 2 cubic yards of bin service as par of the solid waste service. Should commercial bin customers choose Waste Wheeler
service for recycling, the solid waste service includes recycling and greenwaste/organics pickup once per week. Customers can choose from a 64 or 96 gallon blue lid waste wheeler once per week for
commingled recycling and a 32 or 64 gallon organics green lid waste wheeler once per week for organics collections. More frequent than once-per-week pickup or additional waste wheelers can be
provided at 25% of the garbage service rate for the specified level of service required. Due to potential weight issues, organics is only collected in 32 or 64 gallon green lidded waste wheelers.

MICELLANEOUS CHARGES

Short Term Containers:

Container delivery, including removal each $38.34] ($2.24) $36.10 0.97 $37.07
Container rental per day $2.33 ($0.14), $2.19 0.06 $2.25
Emptying container:
1 yard each $73.92 ($4.32) $69.60 1.88 $71.48
1.5 yard each $110.10 ($6.43), $103.67 2.80 $106.47
Trip charge* each $38.34] ($2.24) $36.10 0.97 $37.07

*Trip Charge Minimum: A charge to service a residential customer on a non-roi

ute day or after the area's collection has occurred. Additional fees may be incurred according to volu

me of waste collected.

EXTRA COLLECTIONS WITH PICKUP OR FLATBED TRUCK (Phone call required)

Per Trip, Plus Applicable Amount Below: $38.34 ($2.24) $36.10 0.97 $37.07
Per White, Good Article / Appliance (Once a month $9.54 ($0.56) $8.98 0.24 $9.22
Per Piece of Furniture $9.54 ($0.56) $8.98 0.24 $9.22
Per Mattress or Box spring $9.54 ($0.56), $8.98 0.24 $9.22

Optional Waste Wheeler Rental, 64 or 96 per month &
I§a|lon sizes per container $2.62 ($0.15), $2.47 0.07 $2.54
Extra Greenwaste 64 gal cart per month $9.86 ($0.58), $9.28 0.25 $9.53
Extra Greenwaste 96 gal cart per month $9.86 ($0.58), $9.28 0.25 $9.53
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SAN LUIS GARBAGE COMPANY, INC.
EFFECTIVE DATE: January 1, 2026
AIRPORT, ROLLING HILLS, COUNTRY CLUB, EVANS ROAD, AND DAVENPORT CREEK AREAS

service Descrintion bickuns Per Week CURRENT RATES 2025 RETRO EFFECTIVE RATE AFTER | 2026 CPIRATE MONTHLY RATES
P P EFFECTIVE 07/01/25 EXPIRATION RETRO EXIPRATION | 'NCREASEOf2.70% | prcecrivE 01/01/26
(See Note 9 below) (See Note 9 below)
Additional collection charge per 32 gallon each $12.61 ($0.74), $11.87 0.32 $12.19
Late fee ** per month $5.00 $5.00 (min)
Stop/Restart/Change residential service, per occurrence $38.34 ($2.24) $36.10 0.97 $37.07

** Late Fees are imposed for all customers over 30 days delinquent. The fee is 1.5% per month of the outstanding charge, with a minimum of $5.00. No prior notice is required, as this late fee policy is
stated at the bottom of every bill.

USEED OIL COLLECTION

Call for details and pick up schedule no charge $0.00 $0.00

NOTES:

1) Trip Charge Minimum: A charge to service a residential customer on a non-route day or after the area's collection has occurred. Additional fees may be incurred according to volume of waste collected.

2) There is 1 free bin cleaning every six months. The above charges are for each additional cleaning, if more than one is needed within a 6 month period. This does not include carts

3) Late Fees are imposed for all customers over 30 days delinquent. The fee is 1.5% per month of the outstanding charge, with a minimum of $5.00 charge. No prior notice is required, as this late fee policy is stated at
the bottom of every bill.

4) Customers requesting Temporary Bins or Rolloff boxes service can call the office for current rates.

5) The fee schedule above only includes the Garbage Company rates and does not include IWMA fees, which are separately noted on the billings.

6) It is encouraged to bag your trash in the garbage container, but do not bag your recyclables or organic materials in their respective carts. Keep items loose. Foodwaste can be wrapped in newspaper and brown
paper bags and placed in Organics Cart.

7) Polystyrene (Styrofoam, Plastic#6) and soft plastics (plastic bags/films) are not accepted in the mixed recycling program and must be disposed as trash. Please bag stryofoam packing peanuts before placing in trash
container.

8) Recycling, Greenwaste/Organics and Garbage containers should be spaced 3 feet apart away from any obstacles (i.e. mailboxes, cars, basketball hoops, etc.) by 6:00 am on collection service day.

9) Please note, during the SLO County Board of Supervisors meeting on June 17, 2025, new 2025 rates were approved with a temporary delayed rate increase expiring after December 31, 2025. As a result, there will be
an overall decrease to your rates effective January 1, 2026. These rate increases along with potential future annual adjustments using a published Consumer Price Index (CPI) through January 1, 2029 were noticed to all
rate payers on April 30, 2025 and publicly heard at the June 17, 2025 meeting. To view your new rates, please click on your rate area on www.sanluisgarbage.com/rates.
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